Integrated Silicon Solution  •   2231 Lawson Lane   •   Santa Clara, CA 95054   •   Tel: 408-588-0800   •   Fax: 408-588-0806   •   Web: www.issi.com
ISSI ®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
This newsletter is to be used by ISSI Field Sales only. Any unauthorized distribution is strictly prohibited.
ISSI Product News
SRAM – DRAM – MCP
LIKESRAM (Pseudo SRAMs)
August 2003
In Q4, 2003, 4M and 8M LIKESRAM samples will be available.  Our 4Meg and 8Meg LIKESRAMs are 100% compatible with the
existing low power SRAMs. Compatibility is from pin out and functionality perspectives. These are drop in replacements at a better-
cost structure.  Please find the desired product on the table below.
Den Org Part Vcc Speeds(ns) Packages Status Comments
Number
4M 256Kx16 IS32WV25616ALL/BLL 1.65V-3.6V 55,70,85,100 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44) S=Q4/03 2CS Option Available
512Kx8 IS32WV5128ALL/BLL 1.65V-3.6V 55,70,85,100 mBGA(36) S=Q4/03 2CS Option Available
8M 512Kx16 IS32WV51216ALL/BLL 1.65V-3.6V 55,70,85,100 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44) S=Q4/03
1Mx8 IS32WV10248ALL/BLL 1.65V-3.6V 55,70,85,100 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44) S=Q4/03
8Meg Asynchronous SRAM
Solution From ISSI
ISSI is the only company that has pin out
compatible 8Meg High Speed SRAM

DRAM Update:
2Mx32 Product Update – ISSI is pleased to announce that we are now sampling for our
customer base our newest 2Mx32, 64M SDRAM, the IS42S32200B.
The IS42S32200B uses 0.165 technology and commercial and industrial temperatures
are available. ISSI supports production quantity orders for our customer base at the
end of Q303 on this new device.
Product   Config     Part No. Speeds      Sample Production
64M       2Mx32   IS42S32200B      6ns, 7ns, 10ns       Now      Q3 ’03
Pseudo SRAM Product Update – ISSI is excited about the release of our first
Pseudo SRAM product offering. The new Pseudo SRAMs are available in both
16M / 32M densities and are sampling now. These new  Pseudo SRAMs use
0.175 technology and commercial and industrial temperatures are available. See
details below.
Product   Config     Part No.   Speeds     Vcc        Sample   Production
16M       1Mx16   IS32WV16100B    70ns      2.2v-3.6v   Now      Q4 ’03
 32M        2Mx16   IS32WV16200B    70ns      2.2v-3.6v   Now      Q4 ’03
Lead-Free DRAM Product Update – We have received and shipped our first
production order for lead-free SDRAM.  The following lead-free devices are currently
available for sampling
Product           Config Part No. Sample   Production

128M LP SDRAM      4Mx32     IS42S32400AL            7,10ns                FGBA          CYQ4’03      CYQ1’04
Integrated Silicon Solution  •   2231 Lawson Lane   •   Santa Clara, CA 95054   •   Tel: 408-588-0800   •   Fax: 408-588-0806   •   Web: www.issi.com
ISSI ®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
This newsletter is to be used by ISSI Field Sales only. Any unauthorized distribution is strictly prohibited.
MCP Update:
Flash+SRAM/PSRAM
The multi-chip package is rapidly growing in popularity due to its small form factor and the increasing memory needs of
applications.  The board space-saving package contains both nonvolatile and asynchronous SRAM memories, economically
sharing many of the balls in a “doughnut” BGA. Although MCPs are very important in multimedia - intensive products, like cell
phones and GPS handsets, there’s interest for many other designs including POS scanners, modem cards, industrial controls,
and other light weight uses. Please identify and develop opportunities with customers in your area for whom ISSI MCPs might
be suitable.
Part No                        Flash             Bank Split        Org                   Boot              SRAM    Org         Ball
                Density              Block   Density         Count
IS71V16F32GSB04 32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Bottom 4 x16 56
IS71V16F32GST04          32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Top 4 x16 56
IS71V08F32GSB08 32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Bottom 8 x8 73
IS71V08F32GST08          32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Top 8 x8 73
IS71V16F32GSB08 32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Bottom 8 x16 73
IS71V16F32GST08 32 User-Configurable x8/x16 Top 8 x16 73
IS71V08F32ESB08          32 8/24 x8/x16 Bottom 8 x8 73
IS71V08F32EST08          32 8/24 x8/x16 Top 8 x8 73
IS71V16F32ESB08          32 8/24 x8/x16 Bottom 8 x16 73
IS71V16F32EST08          32 8/24 x8/x16 Top 8 x16 73
IS71V08F64GS08            64 User-Configurable x8/x16 U 8 x8 73
IS71V16F64GS08           64 User-Configurable x8/x16 U 8 x16 73
IS75V16F64GS16           64 User-Configurable x16 U 16 x16 65
IS75V16F64GS32           64 User-Configurable x16 U 32 x16 65
IS75V16F128GS32         128 User-Configurable x16 U 32 x16 107
Note: See web site and data sheets for complete part numbers and ordering information.
ISSI ®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Integrated Silicon Solution  •   2231 Lawson Lane   •   Santa Clara, CA 95054   •   Tel: 408-588-0800   •   Fax: 408-588-0806   •   Web: www.issi.com